of Republic of Liberia and is currently at the Visakhapatnam Port, 

Andhra Pradesh, within the territorial waters within the jurisdiction 

of this Court.  The respondent No.1, M.V.Polar Star, is in 

personam liable to make payment to the petitioner of a sum of 

USD 833,148 (United States Dollars Eight Hundred and Thirty-

Three Thousand One Hundred and Forty-Eight).   

c. By a ship management agreement, dated 05th September, 

2024, between the petitioner and the respondent No.1, the 

petitioner agreed to provide technical management, crew 

management services for the respondent No.1 vessel for a period 

of one year from 10th September, 2024 to 10th September, 2025.